Eighl Hundred Forty and Ninety Three Paise Only)as on 30.09.2025 plus interest, legal expenses

and cost due to Ponkunnam Branch of Canara Bank from M/s Spectrum the House of Paints

duly represented by its Proprietor Sri Kiran Thomas and Smt Aleyamma Thomas
(Cuarantor and Mortgager).

The reserve price will be Rs 47,50,000!(Rupees Forty Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand only) and the

earnest nroniy deposit will be Rs 4,75,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Only). The

Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 31.10.2025'1.00pm.

Details and fu ll descriotion of the irnmovabl nrooertve

All that part and parcel of the property having an extent of 10.12 Ares comprising in Old Sy

No. 813/6-2, 825llB3-2, Re Sy No.

[...]

Sri Kiran Thomas (Propreitor)
S/o K T Thomas
Tholanickal House
Kanjiramattam
Chengalam East P O
Kottayam 686585

Smt Aleyamma Thomas(Guarantor & Mortgager)
Kalapurackal
Kanjiramattam
Chengalam East P O
Kotta am 6865t15

Total liabilities as on
30.09.2025

Rs.21,60,840.93 (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Sixty
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty and Ninety
Three Paise Onl )

4 Mode of Auctiona E-Auction
b( ) Details of Auction service

provider
e service provider BAANKNET (M/s pSB Alliance

Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. zO466tZ34S / 635491OL7 Z I
429 L22O22 0 / 9892219 84A / I ft 02 O 50 5 1,
Email:support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com/